=========   ========   =======   =========

   The accompanying notes are an integral
   part of the unaudited pro forma comb ined financial
   statements.

4

   CONSECO, INC. AND SUBSIDIA RIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED  STATEME NT OF OPERATIONS
   for the three months ended Marc h 31, 1998
   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)

   PRO FORMA
   CONSECO   GREEN TREE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ----------   -----------   --------
Revenues:
   Insurance policy income:
   Traditional products.....  $  859.4   $  -   $  859.4
   Interest sensitive products.....   130.7   -   130.7
   Net investment income.....   583.3   101.0   684.3
   Gain on sale of receivables.....   -   129.1   129.1
   Net investment gains.....   104.8   -   104.8
   Fee revenue and other income.....   20.8   55.7   76.5
   --------   ------   --------

   Total revenues.....   1,699.0   285.8   1,984.8
   --------   ------   --------

Benefits and expenses:
   Insurance policy benefits.....   680.4   -   680.4
   Amounts  added  to  annuity  and  financial  pr oduct
   policyholder account balances:
   Interest.....   188.4   -   188.4
   Other amounts added to variable and equit y-indexed
   annuity products.....   85.6   -   85.6
   Interest expense on notes payable.....   39.0   48.5   87.5
   Interest expense on short-term investment borro wings.....   18.9   -   18.9
   Amortization related to operations.....   117.1   -   117.1
   Amortization related to investment gains.....   86.4   -   86.4
   Other operating costs and expenses.....   165.0   134.9   299.9
   --------   ------   --------

   Total benefits and expenses.....   1,380.8   183.4   1,564.2
   --------   ------   --------

   Income before income taxes, minority inte rest
   and extraordinary charge .....   318.2   102.4   420.6

Income tax expense.....   131.3   38.9   170.2
   --------   ------   --------

   Income before minority interest and
   extraordinary charge .....   186.9   63.5   250.4

Minority interest - distributions on Company-obliga ted mandatorily
   redeemable preferred securities of subsidiary t rusts, net of
   income taxes.....   19.4   -   19.4
   --------   ------   --------

   Income before extraordinary charge .....   167.5   63.5   231.0

Extraordinary charge on extinguishment of
   debt, net of taxes and minority interest.....   16.4   -   16.4
   --------   ------   --------

   Net income.....   151.1   63.5   214.6

Less preferred stock dividends.....   2.0   -   2.0
   --------   ------   --------

   Net income applicable to common stock.....   $  149.1   $ 63.5   $  212.6
   ========   ======   ========
   (continued on next page )

   The accompanying notes are an integral
   part of the unaudited pro forma comb ined financial
   statements.

5

   CONSECO, INC. AND SUBSIDIA RIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (Continued)
   for the three months ended Marc h 31, 1998
   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)

[…]

====   ====   ====

   The accompanying notes are an integral
   part of the unaudited pro forma comb ined financial
   statements.

6

   CONSECO, INC. AND SUBSIDIA RIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMEN T OF OPERATIONS
   for the year ended December 3 1, 1997
   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)

   PRO FORMA
   CONSECO   GREEN TREE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ----------   -----------   --------
Revenues:
   Insurance policy income:
   Traditional products.....  $2,954.1   $   -   $2,954.1
   Interest sensitive products.....   456.7   -   456.7
   Net investment income.....   1,825.3   370.6   2,195.9
   Gain on sale of receivables.....   -   546.8   546.8
   Net investment gains.....   266.5   -   266.5
   Fee revenue and other income.....   65.8   174.1   239.9
   --------   --------   --------

   Total revenues.....   5,568.4   1,091.5   6,659.9
   --------   --------   --------

Benefits and expenses:
   Insurance policy benefits.....   2,368.3   -   2,368.3
   Amounts  added  to  annuity  and  financial  pr oduct
   policyholder  account balances:
   Interest.....   697.1   -   697.1
   Other amounts added to variable and equit y-indexed
   annuity products.....   109.6   109.6
   Interest expense on notes payable.....   109.4   160.9   270.3
   Interest expense on short-term investment borro wings.....   42.0   -   42.0
   Amortization related to operations.....   408.8   -   408.8
   Amortization related to investment gains.....   181.2   -   181.2
   Nonrecurring charges.....   71.7   -   71.7
   Other operating costs and expenses.....   577.2   444.5   1,021.7
   --------   --------   --------

   Total benefits and expenses.....   4,565.3   605.4   5,170.7
   --------   --------   --------

   Income before income taxes, minority inte rest
   and extraordinary charge .....   1,003.1   486.1   1,489.2

Income tax expense.....   376.6   184.7   561.3
   --------   --------   --------

   Income before minority interest and
   extraordinary charge .....   626.5   301.4   927.9

Minority interest:
   Distributions on Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable
   preferred securities of subsidiary trusts, n et of income taxes...   49.0   -   49.0
   Dividends on preferred stock of subsidiaries.....   3.3   -   3.3
   --------   --------   --------

   Income before extraordinary charge .....   574.2   301.4   875.6

Extraordinary charge on extinguishment of
   debt, net of taxes and minority interest.....   6.9   -   6.9
   --------   --------   --------

   Net income.....   567.3   301.4   868.7

Less amounts applicable to preferred stock:
   Charge related to induced conversions.....   13.2   -   13.2
   Preferred stock dividends.....   8.7   -   8.7
   --------   --------   --------

   Net income applicable to common stock.....  $  545.4   $  301.4   $  846.8
   ========   ========   ========
   (continued on next page )

   The accompanying notes are an integral
   part of the unaudited pro forma comb ined financial
   statements.

7

   CONSECO, INC. AND SUBSIDIA RIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF O PERATIONS (Continued)
   for the year ended December 3 1, 1997
   (Dollars in millions, except per share data)